STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

EVERSOURCE ENERGY APPLICATION FOR DOCKET NO. 461A
A CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL

COMPATIBILITY AND PUBLIC NEED FOR

THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE,

AND OPERATION OF A 115-KILOVOLT (KV)

BULK SUBSTATION LOCATED AT

290 RAILROAD AVENUE, GREENWICH,

CONNECTICUT, AND TWO 115-KV

UNDERGROUND TRANSMISSION CIRCUITS

EXTENDING APPROXIMATELY 2.3 MILES

BETWEEN THE PROPOSED SUBSTATION

AND THE EXISTING COS COB SUBSTATION,

GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT, AND RELATED

SUBSTATION IMPROVEMENTS. DATE: JULY 18, 2017

PRE-HEARING SUBMISSION OF
TOWN OF GREENWICH

The Town of Greenwich (“Town”) provides the following hearing information in

the above captioned proceeding:

List of Witnesses

Katharine A. DelLuca, AICP, Director of Planning and Zoning
Mitchell E. Mailman, Technical Consuitant

James W. Michel, Deputy Commissioner of Public Works
Denise M. Savageau, Conservation Director

Amy J. Siebert, P.E., Commissioner of Public Works
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Bruce Spaman, Superintendent, Parks and Trees Division,

Department of Parks and Recreation

A CV for each witness is provided in Attachment A to the Town'’s Pre-Filed Testimony
dated July 18, 2017 (“Town’s Pre-Filed Testimony”).



Exhibits to be Offered

1. Town of Greenwich Responses to CSC Interrogatories, dated July 18, 2017.

2. Attachments to the Town’s Pre-Filed Testimony.

The Town reserves the right to offer as exhibits additional exhibits, witnesses,
testimony, and administratively noticed materials as may be necessary when new
information comes to its attention during the hearing process or in rebuttal to positions

taken by the Siting Council, parties or intervenors.

Dated at Bridgeport, Connecticut, this 18" day of July, 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

f]

By: ::—HQZ/TJ }JA;{{?/ /j ;

David A. Ball, Esq.

David E. Dobin, Esq.

Cohen and Wolf, P.C.

1115 Broad Street

Bridgeport, CT 06604

Tel. (203) 368-0211

Fax (203) 394-9901

dball@cohenandwolf.com

ddobin@cohenandwolf.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this day a copy of the foregoing was delivered by
Electronic Mail and First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to all parties and intervenors

of record, as follows:

Kathleen Shanley

Manager — Transmission Siting

Eversource Energy 56 Prospect Street Hartford, CT 06103
kathleen.shanley@eversource.corn

Raymond Gagnon

Director — Transmission Projects

Eversource Energy 56 Prospect Street Hartford, CT 06103
raymond.gagnon@eversource.com

Jeffery Cochran, Esq.

Senior Counsel, Legal Department
Eversource Energy

107 Selden Street

Berlin, CT 06037
jeffery.cochran@eversource.com

Anthony M. Fitzgerald, Esq.

Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP
195 Church Street

New Haven, CT 06509
afitzgerald@carmodylaw.corn

Marianne Barbino Dubuque

Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP
50 Leavenworth Street

Waterbury, CT 06702
mdubugue@carmodylaw.com

Lauren Henault Bidra, Esq.
Staff Attorney

Office of Consumer Counsel
Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051
Lauren.bidra@ct.qov




Joseph A. Rosenthal, Esq.
Principal Attorney

Office of Consumer Counsel
Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051
Joseph.rosenthal@ct.qov

Parker Stacy

1 Kinsman Lane
Greenwich, CT 06830
pstacy@optonline.net

Carissa Depetris

Dwight Ueda

Field Point Estate Townhouses
172 Field Point Road, #10
Greenwich, CT 06830
carissa.depetris@gmail.com

d ueda@yahoo.com

Christine Edwards

111 Bible Street

Cos Cob, CT 06807
SeeEdwards@aol.com

Richard Granoff, AIA, LEED AP
Granoff Architects

30 West Putnam Avenue
Greenwich, CT 06830
ra@granoffarchitects.com

Anthony Crudele

Bella Nonna Restaurant & Pizzeria
280 Railroad Avenue

Greenwich, CT 06830
bellanonnagreenwich@gmail.com

Cecilia H. Morgan

3 Kinsman Lane
Greenwich, CT 06830
cecimorgan@aol.com




Joel Paul Berger

4208 Bell Boulevard
Flushing, NY 11361
communityrealty@msn.com

Meg Glass

9 Bolling Place
Greenwich, CT 06830
glass50@hotmail.com

P. Jude Collins, President
Morningside Circle Association
67 Circle Drive

Greenwich, CT 06830
Mail@morningsidecircle.org
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David A. Ba!l



